# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2568049

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SEOHEE LEE	09/30/2013
JUNGTAEK OH	09/30/2013
JAEKWANG LEE	09/30/2013
JAEWON LEE	09/30/2013
SUYEAL BAE	09/30/2013
NINA HA	09/30/2013
SERA LEE	09/30/2013

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHONG KUN DANG PHARMACEUTICAL CORP.
Street Address:	368, 3-GA, CHUNGJEONG-RO
Internal Address:	SEODAEMUN-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	120-756

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14110271

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (518)452-5579

 Phone:
 518-452-5600

 Email:
 kmn@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI PC

Address Line 1: 5 COLUMBIA CIRCLE
Address Line 4: 5 COLUMBIA CIRCLE
ALBANY, NEW YORK 12203

**PATENT** 

REEL: 031356 FRAME: 0281

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1408.060
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHAHROKH FALATI
Signature:	/Shahrokh Falati/
Date:	10/07/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=1408060_Assignment_FinalEXECU source=1408060_Assignment_FinalEXECU source=1408060_Assignment_FinalEXECU source=1408060_Assignment_FinalEXECU source=1408060_Assignment_FinalEXECU	TED#page2.tif TED#page3.tif TED#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 031356 FRAME: 0282

Docket No. 1408.060

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

SeoHee LEE, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at 464-3, Jung-dong, Giheunggu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 446-916, Republic of Korea;

JungTaek OH, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at 464-3, Jung-dong, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 446-916, Republic of Korea;

JaeKwang LEE, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at 464-3, Jung-dong, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 446-916, Republic of Korea,

JaeWon LEE, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at 464-3, Jung-dong, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 446-916, Republic of Korea;

Suyeai BAE, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at 464-3, Jung-dong, Giheunggu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 446-916, Republic of Korea;

Nina HA, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at 464-3, Jung-dong, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 446-916, Republic of Korea, and

Sera LEE, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at 464-3, Jung-dong, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 446-916, Republic of Korea

WHEREAS, CHONG KUN DANG PHARMACEUTICAL CORP., having offices at 368, 3-ga, Chungjeong-ro, Seodaemun-gu, Seoul 120-756, Republic of Korea, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements and said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which We hereby acknowledge, We do hereby assign, transfer and set over to said CHONG KUN DANG PHARMACEUTICAL CORP., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said applications, including the right to claim priority to said applications, and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United

States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said CHONG KUN DANG PHARMACEUTICAL CORP., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We and our heirs, representatives and successors, if any, will communicate to the said CHONG KUN DANG PHARMACEUTICAL CORP., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said CHONG KUN DANG PHARMACEUTICAL CORP., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

AND WE HEREBY grant Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further indication which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereur September, 2013.	nto set my hand and seal this 30 day of
/	SeoHee LEE
Witness Printed Name: LEE, Eun Jin Residence Address: B-1808, Acrovista, Seochojungang-ro, Seocho-gu, Seo	ul 137-921, KOREA
Witness	
Printed Name: LFE, Youn Hee	
Residence Address: 403, Jiseak Rog ville 29,	
Gyensin-ro 137 beanna-Bil. Sosa-84, Buch	en-si, Gyeonggi-do 422-040, KOREA

	$I\!\!I_{\sim}$
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunt	to set my hand and seal this 30 day of
September, 2013.	
	(Al-
	- T
	JungTack OH
	3.1.1.1
glach	
Witness	
Printed Name: LEE, Eun Uin	
Residence Address: B-/Rol. Acrovista	
Residence Address: B-/Aroft, Acrovista, Seochojungang-ro, Seocho-gu, Seoul /	M-921, KOREA
	•
The	
Witness	
Printed Name: LEE, Youn Hee	
Residence Address: 403, JISEOK Ras ville, 27,	
Greatin-rolly beama-811, Sosa-84, Buches	1-5 . Gyeongoi-do 411-040, KOREA
	- th
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunt	so set my hand and seal this $30$ day of
September, 2013.	
1	Jackwang LER
	JACNEY S
,	JaeKwang LEE
	" <i>V</i>
- Blub	
Witness	
Printed Name: LEE, Ewn J;N	
Residence Address: B-1808 . Acrovista,	
Seachojungarg-ro, Seacho-gu, Seaul 13	19-921, KOREA
(m)	
Witness	
Printed Name: LIF, Yan Hee	
Residence Address: 403, Tise & Rose ville, 29.	
Gyeongin-ro 137 beonna-gil, Sosa-gu, Buch	enti, Gyeonepirdo 401-040, KOREA

Page 3 of 5

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 30 day of
September, 2013.
(w) Cw
JaeWon LEE
Witness
Printed Name: LEE, Eundin
Residence Address: B-lifton, Acrovista,
Seochojungang-ro, Seochogu, Seoul 131-921, KOREA
- Gree
Witness
Printed Name: LFE Youn Hee
Residence Address: 403, Jiseok Ross Ville, M.
Greatin-ro 137 beams-sil, Sosa-su, Buchear Si, Greatgirdo 421-040, KOKEA
4
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 30 day of
September, 2013.
Sha
Suyeal BAE
plah
Witness
Printed Name: LEE, Eun Jin
Residence Address: R-180R. Acresista.
Seachojungang-ro, Seachagu, Seoul 137921, KOREA
Mu
Witness
Printed Name: LEE, Youn Hee
Residence Address: 4-3, Isseck Pass ville, 17.
Gyponsin-ro 121 bonna-3il, Sosa-gu, Richan-s), (Typonsgi-do 401-040, KORFA

Page 4 of 5

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereus September, 2013.	nto set my hand and seal this <u>30 th</u> day of
)	-3m
,	Nina HA
e Sanda-	
Witness	
Printed Name: LEE, Eun Jin	
Residence Address: 2-1808, Acrovista,	DAGSE VODEA
Seochojungang-ro, Scocho-gu, Scoul	3/77, KUKEH
The	
Witness	
Printed Name: LEE, Youn Hee	
Residence Address: 400, Tiscot Rose ville, 21, Gueongia-ro 131 booma-3il, Sosa-941 Be	done is the see of the way to
The state of the s	non - Albought sin Attings to Enter
	d
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereur	nto set my hand and seal this 30 day of
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereur September, 2013.	nto set my hand and seal this 30 day of
	nto set my hand and seal this 30 day of
	an.
	nto set my hand and seal this 30 day of  Sera LEE
	an.
September, 2013.  Witness	an.
Witness Printed Name: LEE, Eun Jin	an.
Witness Printed Name: LFE, Eun Jin Residence Address: B-/POP, Devouistra.	Sera LEE
Witness Printed Name: LEE, Eun Jin	Sera LEE
Witness Printed Name: LFE, Eun Jin Residence Address: B-/POP, Devouistra.	Sera LEE
Witness Printed Name: LFE, Eun Jin Residence Address: B-/POP, Devouistra.	Sera LEE
Witness Printed Name: LEE, Eun Jin Residence Address: B-1808, Acrovista, Seachojungang-ro, Seachogu, Seoul	Sera LEE
Witness Printed Name: LEE, Eun Jin Residence Address: B-1808, Acrovista, Seachojungang-vo, Seachogu, Scoul Witness Printed Name: LEE, Youn Hee Residence Address: Ves, Tisent Residence ville, 27.	Sera LEE  137-9-1, KORFA
Witness Printed Name: LEE, Eun Jin Residence Address: B-1808, Acrovista, Seachojungang-vo, Seachogu, Scoul Witness Printed Name: LEE, Youn Hee	Sera LEE  137-9-1, KORFA

Page 5 of 5

**RECORDED: 10/07/2013**